

E-file
Order below Exh. 1
in R.C.S. No.33/2025
(Balaso Jagdale Vs. Pratap Jagdale and ors.)

The suit is instituted, summons be issued under Order V Rule 1 of CPC to the defendants to appear and answer the claim and to file the written statement of their defence, if any within 30 days. The defendants is also directed upon to submit all those documents to be relied upon by him under Order VIII Rule 1A of CPC. Summons r/o on 19.03.2025.

2. Plaintiff to supply the hard copy of plaint, documents enlisted with the suit for onward issuance of summons in this e-file.

Kadegaon.
Date:- 24.02.2025

(Chandrakant R. Patil)
2nd Jt. Civil Judge, J.D., Kadegaon

R.C.S. No.33/2025

Exhibits and Order

<u>Exh. No.</u>	<u>Nature of Application</u>	<u>Order</u>
1/B	Plaint	Issue Suit Summons
2/D	Vakalatnama	Filed
3/D	List of document	Total 14 documents filed
4/C	Address Memo	Filed
5/D	Temporary injunction	Issue show cause notice to defendant
6/D	Affidavit	Filed
7/D	Affidavit	Filed

Kadegaon.
Date:- 24.02.2025

(Chandrakant R. Patil)
2nd Jt. Civil Judge, J.D., Kadegaon