

Orders in R.C.S.No.33/2025

O/Exh.27 – Application dated 30/04/2026 by plaintiffs for production of documents – Production allowed.

O/Exh.28 – List of documents dated 30/04/2026 by plaintiffs – Filed.

O/Exh.29 – Pursis dated 30/04/2026 by plaintiffs about undertaking not to construct in suit property till decision of injunction application – Seen and filed.

O/Exh.30 - Adjournment application dated 30/04/2026 on behalf of plaintiffs for filing say on injunction application at Exh.24 – Time granted till 05/05/2026.

O/Exh.31 – Application dated 30/04/2026 by plaintiffs for appointment of court commissioner under Order 26 Rule 9,10A of C.P.C. – Other side to say.

O/Exh.32 – Affidavit of plaintiff no.1 dated 30/04/2026 in support of application at Exh.31 – Filed.

Place: Kadegaon

Date: 30/04/2026

**(Smt.Madhavi R.Patkar)
Civil Judge (J.D.) Kadegaon**