

### **Orders in R.C.S.No.33/2025**

**O/Exh.33** – Say dated 05/05/2026 by plaintiffs on application at Exh.24  
– Filed.

**O/Exh.34** – Affidavit of the plaintiff no.1 in support of say at Exh.33 – Filed.

**O/Exh.35** – Application dated 05/05/2026 by plaintiffs for production of documents – Production allowed.

**O/Exh.36** – List of documents dated 05/05/2026 by plaintiffs – Filed.

**O/Exh.37** – Pursis dated 05/05/2026 by plaintiffs about receipt of costs of Rs.400/- from defendants as per order below Exh.22  
– Seen and filed.

**O/Exh.38** – Written Statement and counter-claim of Defendant nos.1,2,7,15 to 18 – Read and recorded. A.S. to verify counter-claim and report in writing.

**Place: Kadegaon**

**Date: 05/05/2026**

**(Smt.Madhavi R.Patkar)  
Civil Judge (J.D.) Kadegaon**